506161522 07/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6208258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER EDWARD HOLMES	01/30/2017
JAN HILL	04/22/2016
CLEMENS PAUL DYCKMANS	01/20/2016
GIRIDHARAN KIRUPANANTHAM	03/07/2016
GERD RAINER MANZ	03/07/2016
DIETMAR KLAUS DRUMMER	02/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADIDAS AG
Street Address:	ADI-DASSLER-STRASSE 1
City:	HERZOGENAURACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16933238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: andavis@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095163-1195140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGIE DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Angie Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020

PATENT REEL: 053253 FRAME: 0706

506161522

Total Attachments: 8 source=1195140_Assignment#page1.tif source=1195140_Assignment#page2.tif source=1195140_Assignment#page3.tif source=1195140_Assignment#page4.tif source=1195140_Assignment#page5.tif source=1195140_Assignment#page6.tif source=1195140_Assignment#page7.tif source=1195140_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 053253 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the patent application entitled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF SPORTING GOODS AND SPORTING GOODS MANUFACTURED THEREBY," which was filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on February 4, 2016, and assigned application no. 15/016,073.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors hereby:

1) Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to adidas AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a principal place of business at Adi-Dassler-Strasse 1, Herzogenaurach 91074, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) any intellectual property (including without limitation any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work, or design) disclosed, embodied, affixed, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly; (b) the above-referenced patent application, any application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application (including without limitation any continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or non-U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the above-referenced patent application); and (c) any Patent (including without limitation U.S. and non-U.S. patents, utility models, industrial designs, divisionals, reissues, and

PATENT REEL: 053253 FRAME: 0708 Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Application

Patent Application Entitled: Method and Device for the Manufacture of Sporting Goods and

Sporting Goods Manufactured Thereby

Filed: February 4, 2016

U.S. Patent Application No.: 15/016,073 Attorney Docket: 095163-0970814

Page 2 of 8

reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all

applications under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under

(a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part.

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other agency, U.S. or non-

U.S., to issue any and all Letters or other Patent(s), or other document(s), resulting from the

patent application(s) or intellectual property under paragraph 1 (including without limitation

any division(s), continuation(s) (in whole or in part), substitute(s), or reissue(s) thereof) to

the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents, including, without limitation,

applications, declarations, oaths, petitions, and other papers, and, entirely at the

ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts which are necessary in connection with the

prosecution of patent applications or intellectual property under paragraph 1 and/or the

enforcement of patents or other rights resulting from such applications or intellectual

property.

4) Agree that the terms covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the

benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be

binding upon the inventors, as well as the inventors' heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into, any

assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

2

PATENT REEL: 053253 FRAME: 0709

Sporting Goods Manufactured Thereby Filed: February 4, 2016 U.S. Patent Application No.: 15/016,073 Attorney Docket: 095163-0970814 Page 3 of 8	
Signed on the date indicated beside our signature:	
1) Signature:	Date: 30/01/17
Christopher Edward Holmes	
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	20
Witness Home Address	

Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	
Witness Home Address	

Patent Application Entitled: Method and Device for the Manufacture of Sporting Goods and

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Application

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Application
Patent Application Entitled: Method and Device for the Manufacture of Sporting Goods and
Sporting Goods Manufactured Thereby
Filed: February 4, 2016
U.S. Patent Application No.: 15/016,073
Attorney Docket: 095163-0970814

Page 4 of 8

2) Signature:

Jan Hill

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

Curus TOPHER NOLMES

Witness Home Address

LERCENSTRANG 31, 91091, (ACCEPTEDACE)

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

Witness Printed Name

Witness Home Address

January Hallerste, 3, 90419, Norwhys

Patent Application Entitle Sporting Goods Manufact	Property Rights in Application 3: Method and Device for the Manuf ured Thereby	acture of Sporting Goods and
Filed: February 4, 2016 U.S. Patent Application N Attorney Docket: 095163		
Page 5 of 8	بينسي	
3) Signature:Cle	mens Paul Dyckmans	Date: 20 Jan 16
Witness Signature		8
Witness Printed Name	Kalja Buthold	
Witness Home Address	<u>Salderler 54, 7, 904</u>	Bodanija BS
Witness Signature	C.A.	
one is contratural, sat a finite account at		
Witness Printed Name	Carter Landedk	
Witness Home Address	Herrogenouweller St	- 191, 90768 (6d

U.S. Patent Application No.: 15/016,073
Attorney Docket: 095163-0970814
Page 6 of 8

4) Signature:

Oiridharan Kirupanantham

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

Mitness Home Address

Adi Das der Shele 1, 9/074/leggeraucely

Witness Signature

Witness Signature

Oiridharan Kirupanantham

Witness Printed Name

Adi Das der Shele 1, 9/074/leggeraucely

Witness Signature

Oiridharan Kirupanantham

Witness Printed Name

Oiridharan Kirupanantham

Adi Das der Shele 1, 9/074/leggeraucely

Witness Printed Name

Oiridharan Kirupanantham

Witness Printed Name

Oiridharan Kirupanantham

Oiridharan Kirupanantham

Oiridharan Kirupanantham

Witness Printed Name

Oiridharan Kirupanantham

Oiridharan Kirupanantham

Oiridharan Kirupanantham

Oiridharan Kirupanantham

Witness Printed Name

Oiridharan Kirupanantham

Oiridharan

ADI-DHSSLER-SIR A

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Application

Patent Application Entitled: Method and Device for the Manufacture of Sporting Goods and

Sporting Goods Manufactured Thereby

Filed: February 4, 2016

Witness Home Address

91074 KCCZGENKORACI

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Application
Patent Application Entitled: Method and Device for the Manufacture of Sporting Goods and
Sporting Goods Manufactured Thereby
Filed: February 4, 2016
U.S. Patent Application No.: 15/016,073
Attorney Docket: 095163-0970814
Page 7 of 8

5) Signature: Ger	Date: 07 63.2016
Witness Signature	G. Kubel
Witness Printed Name	Horita Kinsel
Witness Home Address	Arti Desse Sh 1 Hangerwal 91074
Witness Signature	C. Ploues-likifs
Witness Printed Name	CAROLIN PLONER - WEISS
Witness Home Address	ADI- DASSLER- STR. 1, 91074 HERZOGENAURA

Sporting Goods Manufacture Filed: February 4, 2016 U.S. Patent Application No Attorney Docket: 095163-Page 8 of 8	o.: 15/016,073	
6) Signature: Diet	imar Klaus Drummer	Date: <u>2017-02-08</u>
Witness Signature		
Witness Printed Name		
Witness Home Address		
Witness Signature		
Witness Printed Name		
Witness Home Address		

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Application

Patent Application Entitled: Method and Device for the Manufacture of Sporting Goods and